Country-level data Haiti
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Haiti, based on a sample of 500 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 5 November 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 1,814.94 o
(World Bank) < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 41.10 50-64 years
35-49 h
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 63.33 years 15:2% (S
25-34 years 17.1% 17.1%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 53.90
15-24 years 20.2%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, N/A
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
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57% said they learned about 11% have high trust for the 36% said science benefits
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Haiti: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Haiti

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends

Religious leader

Traditional healer

- Famous person

o I ™

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ'::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? 4% 4%'
sclence Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 12% 0% d d 69% d i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 9% : 57% : i
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 10% . 57% . :
Education Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 1% 6% _: ; 53% : : 30% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 4% : 27% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o, 1
Interest in o Gk o . ?6 i
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? _ : : 7 '
14% 83%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? - :
10% G
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 6% : 52%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? : 65%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : 229
o %
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? o
Confidence & 20 / 14%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? :
science & 7% %
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? :
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? ; :34%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? : :
2 5%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 21%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 7% : 24%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 9% 19%
Trust in glﬁg% much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 1% 21%
science/ 2 :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest N
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 12% S
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 10% . 18%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o 5 : o,
pays for their work? 10 . 2%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 14% - 11%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ ;
Benefits of 10% ! 54% _ 36%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 1% : 57%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; : ;
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? . i ) )
Trust in 10% 17" I : 60% :
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 7% ¢ . . : 22%
medical/health ° . . . : °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? . . . . . 25%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? - 7:9% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I i . 93% i : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
vaccines : . . 64% . |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? . l y : '74% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? . i i 96% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion I 96%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 14% : 31% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 6% 17% 1
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Haiti: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Honduras
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Honduras, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 27 September 2018.

. q 1. .
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 4,986.23 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 50.00 50-64 years

35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 73.58 years

25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 15.60

15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 2277
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.02% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value e

- Male - Female
45% said they learned about 12% have high trust for the 52% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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89% said they think vaccines 47% said that science 83% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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Honduras: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Honduras

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person
. = o o o o 5
Q1 How much do you know about science? 4%
fercoived Q2 H h did derstand th ing of 'science' & 'scientists'? : i ;
knowledge of low much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 15%
science i i i B

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Trust in Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

religion
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?
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Country-level data Hungary
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Hungary, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 19 December 2018.

Country health indicators!: Population breakdown by age and gender?2

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 28,107.89 < 65years+ 17.5%

21.0%

GINI coefficient, most recent value 30.40 50-64 years 20.4% 20.8%

35-49 !
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 75.57 years 25:2% 220
25-34 years 12.8% 12.0%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 3.80
15-24 years 1.7% 10.8%
Numtber of treselarchers working in R & D per million, 2,645.67
most recent value 0-14 years 14.46% 13.4%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 1.21% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
70% said they learned about 12% have high trust for the 62% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(2] akF [}
> £2 100 > 100
5 100 SE z
& 82% B85% 3 &
Q wE 80 2 80
= S = 64%
w o w 62% °  62% g0y, 62% 61%
o i 60 5 60
w [e) w
o w o
w O w
<] = 40 S 40
w = w
(0] & (0]
= Q S
z W20y 13% g9 1% 99, 13% g 2
& &
& 0 4 0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
77% said they think vaccines 25% said that science 21% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
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Hungary

Question breakdown

Answer types

Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level
of science
education

Interest in
science

Confidence &
trust in
science &
institutions

Trust in
science/
scientists

Benefits of
science

Trust in
sources of
medical/health
advice

Attitudes to
vaccines

Science and
religion

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Traditional healer

Q1 How much do you know about science?

8% |
Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? | : 72%
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? . d : 97% : : i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : :75% : i
Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 20% : : : 70% l |
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? : 65% : m " 259, 1
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? - 3:7% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? 3;% 1
Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 4% : 52% :
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 60%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 13% 47% :
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 7% 52%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : 42.,2,
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 7% : 16%
Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? 7% I : 28%
Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 9% 3%:
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? I : 29% i
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 7% 14% : 13%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 6% 10%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 5% I : 29%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 5% I 18%
gr;ﬁj:lﬁ:\z much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 10% I - 24%
SJ:UB; wgggt;gr}:ﬂg;l: xgrs‘:?college & universite scientists to be open & honest 17% 11%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 1% 12%
S;;Z;Bf;?nlez?l\fc;s; you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 15% : : 5% |
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 6% . . '35% I
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? 15% : 62% :
Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 6% i i 82':’/-»
3;2?0 you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 16% 23%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 5% I : '74% .
Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 7% 10% : : 11%
Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? I 27%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? . 96%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? | i 86%: : i
Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? I : : 67% ‘ i
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I : : 70% : i
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i i 96% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 8% : 72%
Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 15% : 25% i
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? Sé% : 41:% :
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower

» Yes/Higher

—

For scaled questions
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Country-level data Iceland
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Iceland, based on a sample of 500 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 8 May 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?2

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 53,152.70 < 65years+ 14.0%

14.2%

GINI coefficient, most recent value 27.80 50-64 years 18.2% 18.5%

35-49 years 19.1% 19.1%

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 82.47

25-34 years 14.0% 13.6%

Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 1.60

15-24 years 14.3% 14.2%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 6.635.11
t recent value ’ ’
e 0-14 years 20.4% 20.4%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 2.10% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%

most recent value

- Male - Female

68% said they learned about 32% have high trust for the 88% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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61% said they think vaccines 45% said that science 11% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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Iceland

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

o
:::;:I::ge of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? I 3:8% i
science Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? I d d 97% d : i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : 7;% : i
z?;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? : : 68% : 1
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 5% _: 7% ; l 25% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? d 56% : i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? o, : 1
Interest in 4 e o . 9%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : ' 83"}0
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 14% 85%:
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 14% :
o 2% 75%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? - : :
10% 87%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? I : 62%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 5 o
Confidence & 14%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? | 50%
science & o
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 10%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? | : : : 69%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 4% I : : : 26%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 4% : 5%:
Q12 How much do you trust science? : 53% i
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? | 44%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 4%| 40:%
science/ the public? :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest :
SCentsts about who pays for their work? S I B3
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 6% I 23%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 7% I 15%
pays for their work? ° °
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 63%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? i
Benefits of 88% >
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 93% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; i v
0 I ao%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) ) ) )
Trust in I 92%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health i
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 66%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? . 97%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? |I . : 91% : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
vaccines . . . . . 27% |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I : : '74% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i i 96% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 6% : 73%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 9% ; 45%: i
religion n n . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 3 . - . 1
5% 9% 76%
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Iceland: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

India

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in India, based on a sample of 3,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 21 December 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 7,059.32 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 35.10 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 68.56 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 32.00
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million,
¢ t val 216.18
most recent value By
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.62% 80%  60%

most recent value

40% 20%

Population breakdown by age and gender?

0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

59% said they learned about
science at secondary school

21% have high trust for the
Trust in Science Index
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See Q5B in Question breakdown

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

65% said science benefits
people like them in this
country

100

80 72%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

95% said they think vaccines
are safe

100 95%  95%  96% 9%  95%
80
60
40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE
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See Q25 in Question breakdown

16% said that science
disagrees with their religion
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See Q29 in Question breakdown

42% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100

RELIGION

80
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49%
42%  40%  40% 42% 1%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE
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See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall Male/Female

- Age

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

India: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



India

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

s ™
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? 5% 11% i
science . . . . . i i i : H
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 19% 63%
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 18% : : : 60% : :
Perceived level - - 0 0 : : H
of science Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 8% 5% 59%
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 21% : 7% _: 53% : : 19% :
46 Fave you ried fo get seience nformaion i he past 30 62ys? % 14%
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o i
Interest in o 7 z . . 23%)
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 5% 36%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 51% :
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 20% : 49%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? - : ‘ ‘
1% 87%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : 42.,2,
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 5 :n
Confidence & 3.9 e
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? ;
science & o . 440/?
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 9% : 28%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? l 67%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 1% : 20%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 12% : 12%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 10% : : 30%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 12% 30%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 12% : 21%
science/ the public? -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest I
SCentsts about who pays for their work? k5 _ 200%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 12% . 21%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who B 5 : o
pays for their work? d2% . . i
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 12% , 3§%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ i
Benefits of 14% ! 22% : 65%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 15% '74%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : : :
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? F _ ) -
Trust in 152 . ?7% .
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? . [ 40}./
medical/health | e
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? . 45%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 90 :
o %
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? | I - . 89% i : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? I I : : 86% ‘ ‘ i
vaccines . ; °, : g
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I I : : 86%. : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 91% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 100%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 16% 16% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 10% 17%' : 32% 1
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

India: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Indonesia

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Indonesia, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 27 July 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 12,283.62 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 39.50 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 69.19 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 21.40
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 89.20
most recent value ’
0-14 years
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.08% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
60% said they learned about 8% have high trust for the 77% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
5 100 o 100 5 100 i
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See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
84% said they think vaccines 25% said that science 92% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
ow oo wz "
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

Overall 15-29 30-49

See Q29 in Question breakdown

50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Indonesia: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Indonesia

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ'::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? 6% i
sclence Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? _ 6% d d 81i% d i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : : 91% : : i
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 5% : : 60% : 1
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 10% _: ; 75% : : 14% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? :34% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o 1
Interest in o ok o . .36 e
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : : 68% '
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 65%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 16% : 46%:
. . " intean : : H H
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 4% 86%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 5% : : : 21%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence & S - 19%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? :
science & k35 52
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 16% 1%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 6% I : 25%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? :
18% %
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 1% : 11%
Q12 How much do you trust science? :
13% 24%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 17% 15%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 18% 12%
science/ the public? =
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest )
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 24% 5 9%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 19% 12%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o) : 5 o
pays for their work? 240 . 0%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 16% . 24%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : .
Benefits of i oK) . . 7.7%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 5% ) ) 87% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local c : :
v KN e
. ; ' — i i
Trustin Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 4% 4% 6% I : 76%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 13% 7 . . 24%
medical/health N | : . . : °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 10% I . . . © 259
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? - - 64% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I I i i . 74% : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
vaccines I . . : 61% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? o . ] : : 1
s ] ao%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? - i i : : i
10% 88%
D1 Do you have a religion : : 100% :
. . . . ) s i i i i b
rse‘i:;?oc: and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 4% 25%
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? . : 92% : : 7% 1
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Indonesia: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Iran
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Iran, based on a sample of 1,005 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 22 May 2018.

Country health indicators!: Population breakdown by age and gender?2
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 20,840.51 2 65 years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 38.80 50-64 years 1.9% 12.0%
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 75.95 3649 years 40.5% RO
25-34 years 23.0% 24.3%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 12.80
15-24 years 15.9% 15.5%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 671.02
most recent value 0-14 years 23.6% 23.3%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.25% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% _—

most recent value

- Male - Female

60% said they learned about 19% have high trust for the 64% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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> 100 £3 100 > 100
s ! of o
< e <
% = %
% 80 6% 4T 80 % 80 . .
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
69% said they think vaccines 23% said that science 40% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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an e 1)
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M [F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Iran: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Iran

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

:::\::I::ge of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 19%
sclence Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 6% d d 90% d d i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 8% : :76% : i
z?;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 27% : : 60% : 1
Education Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? : 48% : 22 : 29% |
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 44%: i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ : : 1
Interest in 35 : C3zt
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : 34%;
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 93% :
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 19% 50%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 12% : 65%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : - : ::56%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? . g
Confidence & 8% 26%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? -
science & 1% . . 50%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? r
o
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 4% . : : 31%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? : :
9% 7%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? :
1% 18%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 19% I 3:7%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 21% : 42(.2
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 24% I : 21%
science/ the public? -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest .
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 4:‘ 7 e
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 26% ) 16%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who p O 5 o
pays for their work? 1_44 e - S
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 1% F '35%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ i
Benefits of b 0% - Gt
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 6% 85%’
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; :
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? = _
S— 10% 5% . 26% 52%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 7 . )
medical/health 14% W S
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 12% I '34%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? :
o 92%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? | o - - 83"/: . 1
4% o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
vaccines I . . 2 . !
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? . . . . i
o 63%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? | d : 99% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion : : 100%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 5% ; 23% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 5% 18% : 3'7% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Iran: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Iraq
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Iraq, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 6 January 2019.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 16,899.20 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 29.50 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 69.86 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 25.30
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 63.73
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.04% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%

most recent value

- Male - Female

50% said they learned about 19% have high trust for the 60% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
90% said they think vaccines 46% said that science 75% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Iraq: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Iraq

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

. = o
Q1 How much do you know about science? 9%

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ'::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 28%
science i i i : H
i ing di i i 2
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 7% 85%
. . . = i i i i B
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 5% 84%

Perceived level

T Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 20% 50%
education H i i } H
i i iversity?
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 23% 20%
. . . . = i i
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 35%
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : n
Interest in o 594 o 5 40/’
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 69%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 75%
. N . . . o H H H H
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 5% 47%

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 40%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 48% :
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? : : 8%
Confidence & . > o . 8 :
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : : : :
science & 8% . . SRZC0
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 7% : : : 19%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : : : : 22%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 7% : : ; 20%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? : : : 23%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 8% : : : :34%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 6% 3;%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 8% 10% : : : : 31%
science/ the public? 5 . q :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest 5 . z )
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 12% . 22%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 6% 24%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o : : : : o,
pays for their work? 9% 19 : : _ 19%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 6% , . . : 28%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : :
Benefits of 8% ! 32% _ : 60%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 4% ) .,'8%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : : :
v I e
Trustin Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 4% 6% 8% . 60%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 18% . : : 25%
medical/health : °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? '34%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? : - 85%: :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? | I i i 86% i : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
vaccines I . : .74% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? . 3 : : 73% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? - i i : : i
9% 91%

D1 Do you have a religion

. - - - - s i
rse‘i:;?oc: and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 8% 46%

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 5% 19%
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions

wellcome

Iraq: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Ireland

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Ireland, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.

The study was completed on 22 May 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 7564823 S o s 13.2% 14.1%
GINI coefficient, most recent value 31.80 50-64 years 17.2% 17.2%
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 81.61 3649 years 22:6% e
25-34 years 14.0% 14.2%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 3.00
15-24 years 11.2% 10.9%
zl;rsntbreerczlfqtrizeljgchers working in R & D per million, 5,563.39
0-14 years 21.7% 21.0%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 1.18% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value e
- Male - Female
86% said they learned about 39% have high trust for the 81% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Ireland: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Ireland

Question breakdown

Answer types

Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level
of science
education

Interest in
science

Confidence &
trust in
science &
institutions

Trust in
science/
scientists

Benefits of
science

Trust in
sources of
medical/health
advice

Attitudes to
vaccines

Science and
religion

Role types

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?

Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?

Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?

Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?

Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
the public?

Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
about who pays for their work?

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?

Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?

Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?

Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 4%

area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?

Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?

Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?

Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?

Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?

D1 Do you have a religion

Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

i

|

15%

o I

I H
I
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Traditional healer
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I
|
|
|
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A
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|
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94%
70%
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70%
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67%
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57%

16%

20%

23%

30%
28%

20%

50%

59%

63%

94%
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Country-level data Israel
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Israel, based on a sample of 1,010 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 18 August 2018.

0 7 1. .
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 38,261.68 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 41.40 50-64 years

35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 82.41 years

25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 2.90

15-24 years
Numtber of treselarchers working in R & D per million, 8,250.47
most recent value By
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 4.25% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value

- Male - Female
73% said they learned about 26% have high trust for the 74% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(2] akF [}
> 100 £3 100 > 100
S of o
3 79% e @
° 8 76% 22 g 2 80 7% L, 4% TTR75% 73y
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é K 60 é 60
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& z 26% 27% o 2% 26% ¢
- £ = :
i u i
& &
a 0 4 o0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown

76% said they think vaccines 72% said that science 39% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion

au an wz
$& 100 > 100 88 100
4I 80 TE% 73y T4% 76%  75% G807 g T T gy T g w0
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29 60 o 60 & 60
% ] &
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0 0 a 0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Israel: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Israel

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Religious leader

Traditional healer

13%
:::;:I::ge of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? 4% 54%
science . . . . . i i i : H
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 92%
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 17% : : 820:/0 : i
z?;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 5% : : 73% : 1
education i i : H H
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 66%
o % 21%
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 4';% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ : : 1
Interest in o (196 . 21
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : 64%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 70%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 10% 48% :
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? ‘ 7;% :
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 6% : : 26%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 5 o
Confidence & X 2028
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? I 39'0/
science & -
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? : 10%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? I 48% :
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 6% : 18%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 5% 20%
Q12 How much do you trust science? I ::‘)6%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? I E34%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits I 3;3%
science/ the public? :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest :
SCentsts about who pays for their work? . 5000
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 6% 24%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who A o, o
pays for their work? & - 224
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 43%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? - : :
Benefits of g 1 _74%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 7% 83%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; ; v
1% 3%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? _ ) ) )
S 5% 7% | 2% _ 63%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? . . 28%
medical/health I : °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? I 40%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? I 99% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? 5% : 66% : 1
W4% o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : i ; i
vaccines 7% | : | 40.% ,
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? o : : : : 1
&% ao%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? . i i 95% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion I 97%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 4% ; ; 72% : i
religion n . . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 5% 12% : 440/; 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Israel: Country-level findings
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Country-level data

ltaly

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Italy, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.

The study was completed on 6 October 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 59,426.94 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value 35.40

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 82.54
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 2.90
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 2131.48

most recent value ’ '
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 1.29%

most recent value

65 years +

50-64 years

35-49 years

25-34 years

15-24 years

0-14 years

Population breakdown by age and gender?

22.6% 24.8%

21.0% 20.9%
22.6% 22.0%
10.8% 10.3%

9.6%

13.7% 13.0%

80%

60%

40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

76% said they learned about
science at secondary school

91%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

17% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index

100

HIGH TRUST

80
60

40

2% 49,

Overall 15-29 30-49

19%

20 17% 13% 15%
0

50+

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

M

F

81% said science benefits
people like them in this
country

100

89%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

76% said they think vaccines

86%
76%  75%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
[}
S

64% said that science
are safe disagrees with their religion

YES
o
o
S

@
S

69%
ot 62%

I
o

N
=]

Overall 15-29 30-49

See Q29 in Question breakdown

50+

65% 66%

M

63%

27% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100

RELIGION

80

60

40 3% 30%

22%

27% 27%

20 12%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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ltaly

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Trust in Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

religion
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

5%

I H H H 41:% H

[ | 96%

87%

- I |
14% 13%

l 24%
o

o

| : : : " 33%
[ | : : : : 18%
3 : 4 : 14%
5% : : : : 8%
: : : 56% :
: : se%:
&% : %
| 6% | : : 0% :
7% : : i : 13%
: - : : 32%

98%

i | 93%

o I

e s
I T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower » Yes/Higher

Italy: Country-level findings

For scaled questions
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Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Ivory Coast
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Ivory Coast, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 10 October 2018.

. q 1. .
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 3,936.40 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 41.50 50-64 years

35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 53.58 years

25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 64.20

15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 69.21
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value

- Male - Female
50% said they learned about 5% have high trust for the 45% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(2] akF [}
> £3 100 > 100
5 100 SE z
< I T <
%] =5 (%]
2 80 4T 80 2 80
5 63% S 5
é g 60 é 60 56% 529%
o w o
S 2 e}
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2 3 5
E g 5 E
g & . , g
% 0 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% g
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown

77% said they think vaccines 26% said that science 78% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion

ouw on wz
$& 100 > 100 82 100
o2 o 95 5
1= 80% 81% I 5 ] s 82% 86%
wI 8o 7% 74% 73% S 0 2 g %% 1% : 73%

ol T E
iio g :
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[ORet O] o
S0 40 £ 40 31% o N 40

o 6 o %

éé é 26% 26% 23% g
% 20 & 20 14% & 20
a o 8

0 0 a 0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Ivory Coast: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Ivory Coast

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

o %

204 a2

22% 67% 10%

o 20
o o
o | R
| o

o

so

o

Confidence &

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?
Trust in Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

10% ' ' ' ' 18%
4% ' ) 8%

10% : ' ' 13%
19% 3 ' ' 16%

32% : 14%
34% : / 10%
37% ]

2% ) 2 %
20% : i : 0%
5% : : 9%
30% : : : 17%
20% | 4% | : 6%
22% : : 58%
6% (6% 9% || 9% | : e
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23% : : : : 15%
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Il 76%
IEA 6% | l ' 57%
| [5%)| | 63%
iy 7% | 88%

5% i 91%

45%

1o

l 1 1 1 1
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1
100%

Ivory Coast: Country-level findings
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Country-level data

Japan

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Japan, based on a sample of 1,004 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 5 September 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

26.0% 28.9%
19.0% 18.5%
21.3% 20.5%
1.2% 10.7%
9.5%
13.0% 12.4%

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 43,278.99 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 32.10 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 83.98 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 1.90
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 5.209.97
most recent value o By
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 3.15% 80%  60%

most recent value

40% 20%

0% 0%

20%

- Male

40% 60%

- Female

80%

88% said they learned about
science at secondary school

11% have high trust for the
Trust in Science Index
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See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

63% said science benefits
people like them in this
country

100

80 76%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

19% said that science
disagrees with their religion

34% said they think vaccines
are safe
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100
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o
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o

32%
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o
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o
26% 28% 24% 23%
20
9%

19% 19% 17% on
0 0

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown

17% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion
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T
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See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall Male/Female

- Age

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Japan

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot

- No / Not at all

Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

Not much - Neutral
Q1 How much do you know about science?
P .
k:;?:l::;le of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
science

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

Traditional healer

[ | 10%
4% 88%

s IKEZ o

s

%] 29%
sa%
7% w
6% 86%
B 19%
™ o

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : :
science & % I : : : _ 19%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? : : : :
%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 26%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 9% : : : : 6% :
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? : : : : i
o
Q12 How much do you trust science? 5% | : : : e 17% i
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 7% | e ; : : 14%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 8% I : : : ‘ 14%
science/ the public? - . . .
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest [ . . )
SCentsts about who pays for their work? G I L - - - 2%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 6% | | . . . 16%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 6% | : : : : 26%
pays for their work? ° - - : : :
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 7% . . . : 29%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : : :
Benefits of % B0z : : 63%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? : : 89% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; ; -
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? _ ) ) )
Trust in | 24/0 n n 69% :
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 5% 7 . 7 5% i
medical/health q | o
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 22% 1
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? : - 94%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I i . : 23%
o o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
I ‘ %
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I : ; : 14% 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? 5% : : 88% : : :
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 30% d 19% i
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

%  12% 67%
I T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower » Yes/Higher

Japan: Country-level findings

For scaled questions

wellcome

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Jordan
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Jordan, based on a sample of 1,002 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 12 September 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 9,153.39 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 33.70 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 74.33 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 14.60
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 598.57
most recent value : By
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.33% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%

most recent value

- Male - Female

63% said they learned about 16% have high trust for the 56% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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Jordan

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person
Q1 How much do you know about science? . . . . 5% 1
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁi::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? i i : 49% : i
Science Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 4% i i 87% i i ;
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? I i i 95% i i ;

zfe;i?::i level 158 Did you learn about science at secondary school? 21% : : : 63% : :

education i i H
2%

Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? '45%

. . . . =
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 33%

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ :
Interest in 43% i : 57%

science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : ' 66%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 8(:)%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 13% 3;%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? ‘ ‘ 62% :

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : : 25%

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 : : : o,
Confidence & &b ZA’ . . . 33%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : :

science & 25 . s . . 23

institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 16% . . : 1%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : : : : 32%

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?

1454 10%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 8% 13%

Q12 How much do you trust science? 7% 39:%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 8% :;6%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 14% : 25%
science/ the public? . . q :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest ) . . .
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 258 5 . . . k57
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 12% . 2 i
o 3% 21%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who = : : : : o
pays for their work? 22 . o%) - - . L3k
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 5% / . . : 22%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : :
Benefits of 6% ! 38% ! : 56%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ) : 72%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; :
~ I ao%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? _ ) )
Trust in 5% I : -74% -
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 9% . 7 . 3‘77
medical/health ° . : . e
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 38%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? I 98% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? ” - . 88% i : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? I l : : : 72% ‘ i
vaccines . . . e T g
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? | . . : '74% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 100% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 100%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 5% ; 415% i
religion n n . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? . : 90% : : 5%'
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions

W
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Jordan: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Kazakhstan

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Kazakhstan, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 16 August 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 26,434.93 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value 26.90

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 72.30
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 8.90
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 687.64

most recent value '
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.14%

most recent value

Population breakdown by age and gender?

65 years +

50-64 years

35-49 years

25-34 years

15-24 years

0-14 years

80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

84% said they learned about

18% have high trust for the 65% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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See Q25 in Question breakdown

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Kazakhstan

Question breakdown

Answer types

Yes / A lot

Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level
of science
education

Interest in
science

Confidence &
trust in
science &
institutions

Trust in
science/
scientists

Benefits of
science

Trust in
sources of
medical/health
advice

Attitudes to
vaccines

Science and
religion

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

O

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 24%

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?

= I

Religious leader

Traditional healer

7%

53%

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? 36%
Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 14% : 41% : 45%:
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 9% 58% :
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 28% : : 42n:A
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 6% ‘ 72% :
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? I : : 29%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 6% 29%
Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? 14% l 26%
Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 13% : 16%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 4% . H : 31%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 26% : 10%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 9% 6% i
Q12 How much do you trust science? 13% I : 27% i
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 11% I 28%
gl“;ﬁ;% much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 18% l 22%
SJ:UB; wgggt;gr}(ﬁiggl: xgrs‘:?college & universite scientists to be open & honest 29% . l 14%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 19% I 20%
S;;ZBf;?nleT\:/cc;S’? you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 329 - . : 13%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 5% . 46%-
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? 19% 65% :
Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 9% : 84%
3;2?0 you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 20% iu%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 14% 7% .
Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 130/! l : 25%
Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 10% I 28%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 93%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? 5% I i 66% :
Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? 12% f 41:%
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 11% I : 47% :
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? % . i i 89% : :
D1 Do you have a religion : : 94% : :
Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 339% : 17%
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 8% :28% : 33%
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower

» Yes/Higher

—

For scaled questions
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Country-level data

Kenya

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Kenya, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 9 June 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars
(World Bank)

w

3,28543 ¢

GINI coefficient, most recent value

40.80

Life expectancy from birth (WB)

67.03

Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value

33.60

Number of researchers working in R & D per million,
most recent value

225.03

Research and development as percentage of GDP,
most recent value

0.79%

Population breakdown by age and gender?

65 years +
50-64 years
35-49 years 13.8% 14.0%

25-34 years 16.0% 16.0%

20.1%

15-24 years

0-14 years

80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

59% said they learned about
science at secondary school

100

80 74%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

10% have high trust for the 76% said science benefits
Trust in Science Index people like them in this

100

HIGH TRUST

80
60
40

20
10% 1%  go

Overall 15-29 30-49

country
100
g0 76% 76% 8% 75%  T1%
60
40

1%  10% 10% 0

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown

89% said they think vaccines

100
89% 90% 87% 88% 90%

o
80 78%

60

40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
[}
S

47% said that science 84% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with

YES
o
o
S

@
S

7% S1% 479,

I
o

N
=]

their religion

100 94%
84%  83%

RELIGION

50%
42% o

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Kenya: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Kenya

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

0%
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 10%
science i i i : H

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? )

% 5%

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : : 91% : : i
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 17% 59% l |
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 16% _: ; 60% : : 24% :

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 40:% i

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o : i
Interest in 4 & . 9%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? _ : : :

13% 86%

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? - :

11% 89%

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 5% 66%

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? : 73%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : 23%

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? G 5
Confidence & 20%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science & 5% 22%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 28%

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? :36%

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? - :

9% 18%

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? : 8%

Q12 How much do you trust science? 6% : : 21%

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 7% 19%

Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 10% 8% : 18%
science/ the public? -

canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest N
SCentsts about who pays for their work? S 13%

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 7% IR . 20%

Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 0 5 : o

pays for their work? o - (L2

Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 4% - 41%

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : :

Benefits of 22% ! _76%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ) 89% )

Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : :

Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) G
Trust in 5% 8% | : 81%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 4% . . 30%
medical/health ° . °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 28%

Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 919

o %
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I I - - 89% i . 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
vaccines l . .76% . !

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? . . . 72% . i

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? . d : 97% : : i

D1 Do you have a religion 99%

Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? ; 47% : i
religion n n . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 6% . . 84% : : 9% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Kenya: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Kosovo
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Kosovo, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 23 July 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?2
Data unavailable for this country Data unavailable for this country
55% said they learned about 10% have high trust for the 41% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country

100 100 100

HIGH TRUST

80 80

80 72%

69%

60 60

4% 4% 4oy, A% 4% o,

40 40

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

20 20
10% 3% . 0% 10%  10%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
71% said they think vaccines 41% said that science 60% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
[} z
100 $ 100 8 100
20 78% 76% 80 80

70%
65%  63%

60%
53%

44%

4% 38%

I
o

34%  33%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
N [}
=] S

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

o

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M [F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M B Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Kosovo: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Kosovo

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

. = 0 5
Q1 How much do you know about science? 39,

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 25%
science i i i : H
i ing di i i 2
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 6% 86%
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : 7;% : i
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 32% : : 55% : 1
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? : 56% : _: 21% : 22% :

. N . . . o) H H
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 65% 34%
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ i L i
Interest in 3% : : 62%

science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? - :
12% 86%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 93% :
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 7% : : 70%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? : 58%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? . : : : 53%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? : : 8%
Confidence & — . . 8 :
trustin Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : : : :
science & i 8 6%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? - : :
12% 16%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
o 30%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 7% : : : : 27%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? : : : 12%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 5% : : : : 27%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 6% :34%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 8% : 22%
science/ the public? -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest I
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 1% _ 12%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 6% 18%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o 5 i o
pays for their work? 9% _ . : : 11%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 9% - . = : 22%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : ;
Benefits of 13% _ 46% _ - 41%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 6% ) ) y :
o 12% 82%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local ’ : :
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? _ ) )
Trust in G I 8% - - B0 5
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? . . . .
medical/health 4% GO : : : 02
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? . 28%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 919
o %
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? | I . 89% i 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
| , , se% ,
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I : : : 1
o 61%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 93% i : i

D1 Do you have a religion

. - - - - s i i
rse‘i:;?oc: and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 13% 1%

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 4% 12% 24%
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions

wellcome

Kosovo: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Kuwait
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Kuwait, based on a sample of 1,001 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 31 December 2018.

. q 1. .
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) fl it < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value N/A 50-64 years

35-49 }
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 74.69 years 32.7% )

25-34 years 21.8% 22.7%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 6.90

15-24 years 12.8%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 385.69
most recent value :

0-14 years 20.9% 23.7%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.43% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female

77% said they learned about 20% have high trust for the 71% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this

country
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
87% said they think vaccines
are safe

S
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Kuwait: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Kuwait

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types

Yes / A lot Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends

Religious leader

- No / Not at all

Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person
Q1 How much do you know about science? - . : : : 1
13% 10%
Rercetved Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? ; : : :
knowledge of : 36%
science Q3D think studying di i rt of sci ? : :
0 you think studying disease is a part of science? 88%
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 5% 93% :
o o
Perceived level " ; o i
T Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 10% 77%
education . . . . : }
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 25% 35%
o o o
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 43‘7:
o o
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? 57% :
Interest in . n °
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : 69%
(] o
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? '74,,/
o o
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 299 : : 51% :
o o o
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 10% ) 66%
o o o
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 13% : : ;34¢y
o o o
Confidence & Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : F :
trust in 40_% . 28%
science & 11D H hd trust j lists in thi try? : ;
SO Q low much do you trust journalists in this country 349% 12%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 79% . . . . 339,
o o o
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 29% - - 25%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 339, : 1,,/ 14%
o o o
Q12 How much do you trust science? 18% l : i 40:,/
o o
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 14% I : : 1 40:‘7
o o
Trustin glﬁmﬁ much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 27% 28%
science/ ' f 5 : :
e Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
SCISRUStS about who pays for their work? €070 U7
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 20% : . = . 23% i
o o o
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who : ; - -
pays for their work? 38'_1/" . . 18%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 8% - - : 42,,)
o o
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? 7% ‘ ‘ 1% ‘
Benefits of . 8 .
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 87%
o o
;}rlzgo you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 8% I 60%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 6% 6% | ) : 65%
Trust in . : - : : : :
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? - - : 58%
medical/health l °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 5% . . : 47% :
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? - : : : :
12% 87%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I l d : 81:"/ : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : i :
vaccines [ I . . . %
- = i 3 i
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 4%| 69%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I : : 98% :
o
Science and D1 Do you have a religion
religion 100%
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Kuwait: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Kyrgyzstan

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Kyrgyzstan, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 28 July 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) e < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 26.80 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 70.95 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 17.80
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, N/A
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
88% said they learned about 11% have high trust for the 60% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
i 26 i
> 100 - 2 100 > 100
S 8% 0% 89% 86% 89% 2 3
@ 82% 25 @
% 80 4T 80 % 80
i £ u 0% o 62%  61% 59,
3 60 L 60 & 60
& o &
w O w
o 40 = 40 ] 40
) & o
< 5} <
5 2 5 20 5 2
§ & 1% 12% . 13% 1% 1% §
a 0 0 4 o
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
68% said they think vaccines 27% said that science 46% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
au an wz
$& 100 > 100 88 100
g: g 51
= S = ok
ws 80 70% 72% w 80 = 80
o 68% 6% 65% mmmy g =
£3 6o & 60 & 51% 53%
S8 S &
w
23 40 ¢ 4 o
5§ % 7% 269 29%  osy  2gy  28% &
g5 20 £ 20 z
a o 8
0 0 a

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

Overall 15-29 30-49

See Q29 in Question breakdown

50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Kyrgyzstan: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Kyrgyzstan

Question breakdown

Answer types

Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level
of science
education

Interest in
science

Confidence &
trust in
science &
institutions

Trust in
science/
scientists

Benefits of
science

Trust in
sources of
medical/health
advice

Attitudes to
vaccines

Science and
religion

Role types
- No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

- Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?

Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?

Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?

Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?

Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
the public?

Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
about who pays for their work?

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?

Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?

Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19’)Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
gr;g Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?

Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?

Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?

Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?

D1 Do you have a religion

Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

o
' ' ' 36% |

7% 90%
15% 83%

209
a5
| o
1% ' s
| 7% |
0 : : : -
6% ' ' ' ' 19%
15% . ' ' ' 19%
1% ' ' / ' 16%
B ' ' ' 259
17% ' ' ' 10%

e o

7% | 31%
8% : : : : 22%
15% [l : : / : 15%
20% : : : : 13%
13% : : . : 15%
18% : : : 13%
1% : : : C

9% : : 83%
2o KT s0%
[ 5% ] : 6%

5% : : : P
| : ; : : 25%
: o% :
B ' 82%
12% | 1% | ' © 6% ' |
1% i ' 64%

A 6% | ' 89%

o st
I T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower » Yes/Higher

Kyrgyzstan: Country-level findings

For scaled questions

wellcome

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Laos
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Laos, based on a sample of 1,001 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 24 November 2018.

0 7 1. .
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) (e < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 36.40 50-64 years

35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 66.68 years

25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 48.60

15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 15.83
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.04% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value

- Male - Female
56% said they learned about 16% have high trust for the 72% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(%] akF %]
> 100 £3 100 > 100
S of o
< I <
3 =3 2 7 76%
z ° 70% CEE 2 0 L o .
Y g u
é K 60 é 60
o w o
w [©) w
o] £ 40 S 40
w = w
g u 22% o .%
é 20 6% 6% 17% 449, é 0
14 o
a 0 4 o0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown

92% said they think vaccines 20% said that science 49% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion

ouw on wz
§§ 100 92% g0y, 91% 93%  92% 25 100 §§ 100
22 85% 2 Su
= S = ok
wI 80 o 80 i 80
g 5 5
8 0 £ 60 5 6 58% 55%
Sg ] a

w

%% 40 g 40 é
52 i L 25% B @ 2
€5 2 E 2 20% 16% 16y 0%  19% £
o o &)

['4
0 0 a
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Laos: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Laos

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot

- No / Not at all

Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

Not much - Neutral
Q1 How much do you know about science?
ir?:\:il:;ge of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'?
science

Q38 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Reicelvedlevel Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educaticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Confidence & Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
trust in

science & Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?
institutions
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?
. Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
Jifust n the public?
:g:::fi:ts Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?
religion

QB30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends

Religious leader

Traditional healer

18% : :76%
22% : :74% : I

8% : 2 : 13%

2% ? : 18%

17% 19%

40% 1%
9% : ( : 14%

20% | : i 20%
31% [ | 25%
30% l 25%

32% 21%
329% [ : : 18%
33% : : 18%

17% 45%
18% 72%
1% l 87%

15% | 39%
14% | : : : 45%:
: : 80%
| . : : : 72%
4%|. ' ' C 1% ' |
: : 91% :
' ' 99%
u% ) 5% : 20%
I I I I I I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions

Laos: Country-level findings

W

wellcome

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Latvia
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Latvia, based on a sample of 1,021 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 18 November 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 28,198.83 o
(World Bank) < 65years + 19.3% 24.0%
GINI coefficient, most recent value 34.20 50-64 years 20.6% 21.0%
35-49 I
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 74.53 years £0.1% (S0
25-34 years 14.2% 12.8%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 3.60
15-24 years 10.6% 9.6%
qu;rsToreecm;tr?;el:;Chers working in R & D per million, 1,599.57
0-14 years 15.2% 13.6%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.44% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
65% said they learned about 8% have high trust for the 66% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
@ 26 il
E 100 gg 100 E 100
3 Iz 5
2 80 5% 80 2 80 74%
i 65% o 7% 65% 6% 66% S i 66% 8% 659
5 60 L 60 3 60
& o &
w [©) w
o 40 = 40 ] 40
) & o
E 20 g 20 E 20
§ & 8% 1% g9, o 10% 5 §
a 0 0 4 o
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
45% said they think vaccines 37% said that science 20% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
ouw on wz
$& 100 % 100 é)g 100
= 2 53
= S = ok
wI 80 o 80 I 80
o T =
Oos o w
Eg 60 = & 60 g 60
E% 51% K g
g§ § 40 3% 35y 9% 36  38%  36% é M
z 0,
g g i 20% 199 23% 2%
5o g 20 & 20 T
o o 8 7% °
0 a 0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Latvia: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Latvia

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Role types

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

Traditional healer

o
:::;:I:s;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? : : : 46%. i
science i i i : H
i ing di i i 2
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 6% . 91%
- - - ” i i i i B
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 4% 56%
z?;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 14% _: 19% : : 65% : :
edication Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 4:2% l _ 4% : 42"2: :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 31% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ : : i
Interest in o 52 . 2
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 17% 49%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 1% 59%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 22% : 539%
. . " intean H H
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 1% 67%
. . 2 B
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 5% . 22%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? o
Confidence & e 20 e
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? :
science & 23% ; I 16% |
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 16% 5%'
. . ) : :
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 4%I 18%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 21% : 13%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 20% :
Q12 How much do you trust science? 15% I : : 15%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 18% I 12%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 24% : I 15%
science/ the public? < . . .
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest ' 3 . .
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 360/? I Z - - G
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 27% : I . . . 9%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 3.,.,/: I : 5% i
pays for their work? B : 7 =
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 9% 48%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ i
Benefits of 18% 15% 6%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 14% :
o 2% 74%
3;2?0 you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 21% - 16%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 3 ) ) )
Trust in el I . A74% |
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? ) . i
medical/health 29% : S
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 9% I . 18%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? I 96%
- . ; 5 g g g 5
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? 4%I 52%
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 10% I 26%
. - - oo i i i i B
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? 5% . 92%
D1 Do you have a religion 6% 66%

Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 329 d 3:7% i
religion . n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 9% 31% 41%

i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Latvia: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Lebanon

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Lebanon, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 25 July 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) Lplls 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value 31.80

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 79.58
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 6.70
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, N/A

most recent value

Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A

most recent value

Population breakdown by age and gender?

65 years +

50-64 years

35-49 years

25-34 years

15-24 years

0-14 years

12.8% 11.6%
18.1% 17.2%
17.5% 18.5%
20.2%

19.5%

24.0% 24.2%

80%

60%

40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

53% said they learned about
science at secondary school

@ ok
w )
> 100 =2 100
=] [e)
4 =
4 52
2 80 wE 80
= 69% o
y 2
o
é 60 539 50% 529  54% w 60
o w
'R Q
[} 40 = 40
o z
g i 26%
£ e 20% 19% 19% 20%
z 20 w 20 14%
O o
4
& 0 0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

20% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index

59% said science benefits
people like them in this
country

100

80
67%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

84% said they think vaccines

100
89%

84% 86%
7

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
[}
S

50% said that science
are safe disagrees with their religion

YES
o
o
S

@
S

50% 50% O5%

I
o

N
=]

51%
46%

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

See Q29 in Question breakdown

49%

50% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100

RELIGION

80

61% 60%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Lebanon: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Lebanon

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

1%
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? I 56%
science Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 5% d d 94% : : i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : : 91% : : i
Perceived level - - > 0 0 : : H
of science Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 38% 53%
ecucation Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? : 54%, : _: 20% l 26% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 32% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o i
Interest in o £5% o . .34 e
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : 49% '
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 57%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 7% 53%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? ‘ 67%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : 27%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? : 4.,/:
Confidence & - . i
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : : 1
science & 8% 24% |
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? - 1
13% 7%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? l :36% i
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? :
s IKEZ t3%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 4% 7% i
Q12 How much do you trust science? 4% I : :35% i
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? I ;6%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 6% . : 29%
science/ the public? z
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest N
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 1% Al
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 5% . 19%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o o,
pays for their work? 8 L = i
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? . 28%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _
Benefits of 5% ! 36% _ : 59%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 5% ) : 73%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; ; v
%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) ) ) )
Trust in | 85%_ n
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? . .36"/
medical/health l b
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? I 44%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? I 99% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I i i 91% : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
vaccines . . : 68% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? : : : : 1
o 68%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i i 98% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion | 99%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 10% ; 50% : i
religion n n . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 16% : 30% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower

» Yes/Higher

—

For scaled questions
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Country-level data

Liberia

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Liberia, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 10 June 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 1,262.55 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 33.20 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 62.51 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 55.90
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, N/A
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
50% said they learned about 21% have high trust for the 78% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
i 26 i
é 100 ;E 100 é 100
%) =T %] " 82% o 83%
2 80 g g0 o g 8% 79% -
S o E
4 o 4
3 60 54% A% L 60 T 60
w [} w
o w o
w [©) w
o] £ 40 S 40
[} i 24% 24% §
= o 21% % ° o ° o
% § 2 20% 19% 18% E )
& &
a 0 4 o0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
96% said they think vaccines 33% said that science 59% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
ouw on wz
§ g 100 96%  97% . 96% 97%  95% 2 $ 100 é § 100
1= z of
wI 80 L 80 I 80
6 3 : 0 C% °
& 3 - T g 59% 579, 57% 59% 60%
ox L w
W M &
23 40 Q@ 40 g3 36% g0 252 S 40
z38 = 23% 28% [0
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a o 8
0 0 g 0
Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Liberia

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

. = o o 5

Q1 How much do you know about science? 5% 3%
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 6% : : : 5%:
science i i : H

; - ; ) = i
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 1%

’ . . =
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 12% 63%

Perceived level 3 } } : H

of science Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 50%

education i i i H H
i i iversity?
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 16% 73% 10%

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? X
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ L i
Interest in 47% i : 51%

science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? - ' '
11% 88%

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? - : : :
10% 88%

. . . . . 0] H H H
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 7% 69%

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 69%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : ‘ 229
o %
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? o) 5 : : : : o
Confidence & 4% : : : 30%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : : r '
science & 16% . . . 24%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 7% ; : : ' 29%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : : : ::46%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 4% 25%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 7% . / . 21%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 13% : e e 3:7%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 15% : : E35%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 15% ‘ ; : 29%
science/ the public? . . q :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest 5 1 . )
SCentsts about who pays for their work? U7 . o o 28%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 14% . . : 29%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o : : : o,
pays for their work? 52 - - : 26%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 10% > Z : 430/'0
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? : : ; :
Benefits of L > 7.8%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 9% d : 86%-
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local ; : -
area? 14% I . : 2
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? N ) -
Trust in - 7_9% 7
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? . . . )
medical/health & - - . . B2k
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 5% . . 6 : 36%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? : - 94% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I| : : 92% : : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? I I ‘ : 87% : : l
vaccines . T ° n . 4
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? : : : : 1
14% B 59%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? . i d 95% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion : : 98%

a ; ; ; ; s ; ; ;
rse‘i:;?oc: and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 16% 33%

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 38%
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions
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Liberia: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Libya

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Libya, based on a sample of 1,003 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.

The study was completed on 11 May 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 19,631.30 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value N/A

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 71.93
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 10.60
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, N/A

most recent value

Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A

most recent value

Population breakdown by age and gender?

65 years +

50-64 years

35-49 years

25-34 years

15-24 years

0-14 years

80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

61% said they learned about

20% have high trust for the 65% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
g 00 SE 100 5 100
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M  F Overall 1529 3049 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
74% said they think vaccines 52% said that science 90% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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S 100 > 100 85 100 . 93% 93%
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See Q25 in Question breakdown

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Libya

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

s
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 19% ] 22% i
science i i i : H
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
8% 90%

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : : 91% : : i
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 11% : : 61% l |
ecucation Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 19% :_: 52% ; l 28% :

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? :34% i

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o : i
Interest in o 1A . S2%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? _ : : :

13% 86%

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? - :

1% 88%

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 10% 51%

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 6% : 42%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : : 41;

o %

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? o) : o
Confidence & L - e - b
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? 7 :
science & Sl . S
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 13% 1%

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : :

o 30%

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 1% 25%

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? :

Q12 How much do you trust science? 21% : . 41;/‘.

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 16% I : 42.,;,

Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 20% : 27%
science/ the public? L

canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 0% 22%

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 24% 21%

Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 0 3 : o

pays for their work? 30% 15%

Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 6% . 21%

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _

Benefits of % 260 . 65%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ) 88% )

Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 7% I : 71%

area?

Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? - _ )
S— 0% 10% | 29% a6%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 3 .
medical/health 15% 2528
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 1% - 28%

Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 879 :

o %
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? l - . 71% i 1
o o

Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
vaccines . : . e . !

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 5% I . . 55% . i

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 92% i i i

D1 Do you have a religion 100%

Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 9% ; 52% : i
religion n n . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? . . 90% : : 6% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome
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Country-level data

Lithuania

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Lithuania, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 31 October 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 32,997.54 2 o e+ 18.7% 23.1%
GINI coefficient, most recent value 37.40 50-64 years 21.0% 21.3%
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 74.32 5649 years 201% 19.2%

25-34 years 12.7% 11.6%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 3.40

15-24 years 12.8% 1.5%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 2931.66
most recent value ’ 0-14 years 14.6% 13.2%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.85% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value

- Male - Female

72% said they learned about 17% have high trust for the 51% said science benefits

science at secondary school
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See Q5B in Question breakdown

Trust in Science Index

24%

17% l 12% 18% 450, 18%

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

people like them in this
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

52% said they think vaccines
are safe
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See Q25 in Question breakdown

19% said that science
disagrees with their religion

24% 299, 21%

19% . 17%  17%

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q29 in Question breakdown

15% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with

100

RELIGION

80

60

40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

0

their religion

25%

20%
15% 13%
o
4% i

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall Male/Female

- Age

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Lithuania

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot

- No / Not at all

Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

Not much - Neutral
Q1 How much do you know about science?
P .
k:;?:l::;le of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
science

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Trust in N
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits

Religious leader

Traditional healer

o o
| 48%
B 94%
6% 5%

o e

7% I 3%
1% ' | ' %
14% ] ' ' ' ‘33%
12% ' i ' 19%
4% 39 ' ' ' 38%
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Country-level data Luxembourg
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Luxembourg, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 1 November 2018.

Country health indicators!: Population breakdown by age and gender?2

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 103,744.76 < 65vyears + 13.9% 15.5%

GINI coefficient, most recent value 33.80 50-64 years 19.0% 18.7%

35-49 !
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 82.29 years 23.5% 222
25-34 years 15.0% 15.1%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 210
15-24 years 12.3% 12.0%
zl;rsntbreerczlfqtrizeljgchers working in R & D per million, 4,350.87
0-14 years 16.2% 15.8%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 1.24% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
82% said they learned about 21% have high trust for the 74% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
71% said they think vaccines 59% said that science 16% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome
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Luxembourg

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot

- No / Not at all

Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

Not much - Neutral
Q1 How much do you know about science?
P .
k::\::lggge of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
science

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Trust in N
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits

Religious leader

Traditional healer
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Country-level data

Macedonia

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Macedonia, based on a sample of 1,008 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 14 August 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 15,290.31 o

(World Bank)

GINI coefficient, most recent value

Life expectancy from birth (WB)

Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value

Number of researchers working in R & D per million,

most recent value

Research and development as percentage of GDP,

most recent value

Population breakdown by age and gender?

12.5% 14.0%

19.4% 19.5%
21.7% 21.3%
15.8% 15.4%
13.7% 13.4%
16.9% 16.4%

< 65 years +
35.60 50-64 years
75.70 35-49 years
25-34 years

12.00
15-24 years

854.14
0-14 years

0.43% 80%

60%

40%

20%

0% 0%

20%

- Male

40% 60%

- Female

80%

59% said they learned about
science at secondary school

100

80 75%

72%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+

See Q5B in Question breakdown

M

5% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index

100

HIGH TRUST

80

60

40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

5% 4% 6% 5% 5%

0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

6%

F

38% said science benefits

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

See

people like them in this

country
100
80
60
42% 419
40 8% o 37%  36% a5
20
0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
Q17 in Question breakdown

54% said they think vaccines

are safe

100
80

60 54%  53%

51%

47%

40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Overall 15-29 30-49

50+

See Q25 in Question breakdown

48%

59%

41% said that science

disagrees with their religion

YES
o
o
S

@
S

4% gqy, 3% 2% %

I
o

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
N [}
=] S

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

See Q29 in Question breakdown

39%

37% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with

RELIGION

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

See

their religion

100

80

42% 39%

37%  37%

Overall 15-29 30-49

Q30 in Question breakdown

50+ M F

Overall

- Age

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Macedonia

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Traditional healer

Q1 How much do you know about science?

o
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? : : 31% i
science i i i : H
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 8%
o 8% 83%

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : :76% : i
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 27% : : 59% l |
ecucation Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? : 529, : _: 21% : 26% :

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 28% i

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? :., 1
Interest in o 2500 o . 3.9 e
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : 59% '

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 70%

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 16% :34%

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 5% 55%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : 229

o %

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 o
Confidence & Gtk 29A %
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? ;
science & 15% 10% |
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 5% 6% 1

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : i

o 26%

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 1% 8% i

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 6% i

Q12 How much do you trust science? i i

12% 16%

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 15% 16%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 17% 8%
science/ the public? . 5 :

canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest ) _ . i
SCentsts about who pays for their work? ik - 60 - 5%_

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 17% 1 9% I

Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who = : o, 1

pays for their work? 2l . Sz 2 /

Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 14% . 23% I

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? : - :

Benefits of 17% ! o 38%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 14% ) 65% :
3;2?0 you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 16% 28%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? _ ) )
S— 5% B 7% 69%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 3
medical/health 1% k5
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 27%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 93%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? . -: i . : i
12% 1%
. . o H H H H H
Cattc;::l:r?:: to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? 7% 45%

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 8% : : 50% : 1

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i i 96% : : i

D1 Do you have a religion 99%

Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 27% d ; 41‘:,/“ i
religion . n . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 25% 3.,6% 1
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Macedonia: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Madagascar

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Madagascar, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 9 June 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 1,555:04 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value 42.60

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 65.93
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 32.70
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 24.70

most recent value ’
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.01%

most recent value

Population breakdown by age and gender?

65 years +
50-64 years 7.2%
35-49 years 13.8% 13.8%
25-34 years 14.1%
15-24 years

0-14 years

80% 60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

33% said they learned about

10% have high trust for the 46% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(%] akF %]
w <0 w
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@ =5 )
2 80 wE 80 2 80
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w 8 w
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o e o
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Overall 15-29 3049 50+ M F Overall 1529 3049 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
85% said they think vaccines 25% said that science 85% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
ouw an w=z
ouw a
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oF 8 19% 225 £
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o o 8
0 0 a 0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 3049 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Madagascar

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

:ﬁ;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? 4% : 6% i
science Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 14% d : 65% : i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : 41:% i
zfe;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 7% : 33% 1
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 12% ; ; 82% : : S%l
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o
Interest in o 75 / . 282
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? ' : 81.%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 91% :
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 12% : 60%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 4% 71%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? ; :
o 32%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 : : o
Confidence & kb . 25% . 14%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? :
science & 25% : 14%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? ; 3
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : :
BE 32%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? : ;
144 20%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 6% 19%
Q12 How much do you trust science? :
18% 18%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? :
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 229 : : 15%
science/ the public? = -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest ) .
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 2 5 . 14%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 18% g
o 3% 20%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o : o, : o
pays for their work? 23% : . 16%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 16% . . 15%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ :
Benefits of ik 394 . . 46%.
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 12% ) : 73% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 12% I : 70%
area?
Trustin Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 4% 6% - 29% l 3-9%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? B £ . .
medical/health 19% 7
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 10% ' 26%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? : 83"2,
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I - . 83"/; : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
vaccines R I ; . ; b ; g
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I I . : 7'7% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 93% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion :
o 85%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 8% : 25% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? . : 85% : : 13% 1
f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Madagascar: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Malawi
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Malawi, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 18 August 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) etz < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 45.50 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 63.22 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 38.50
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 48.27
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%

most recent value

- Male - Female

32% said they learned about 22% have high trust for the 69% said science benefits

science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(%] akF %]
> 100 £3 100 > 100
s ! of o
< T <
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
92% said they think vaccines 25% said that science 90% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome
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Malawi

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Religious leader

Traditional healer

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ'::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 4%:
sclence Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 9% 4% d d 67% d i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 5% : : 72% : i
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 19% : 32% |
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 15% ; ; 78% : ) 6% |
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 20% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o
Interest in o ARE o . 2829
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : : 81;%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 85%:
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 7% : 65%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 5% ‘ 72%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : :
o 32%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 : o
Confidence & Gk 6% - :.;76
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : y
science & 9% 5
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 6% : 44%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 54% :
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? :
o 0%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 5% 9%
Q12 How much do you trust science? : : :
12% 33%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 9% : : 32%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 12% :34%
science/ the public? - .
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest g :
SCentsts about who pays for their work? s . 26%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 10% 42%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who B : o
pays for their work? d2% . 3%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 5% ¥ 49% :
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _
Benefits of 5% 260 6%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 6% '75%
SrLZ,?DO you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 7% - 64%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) Y
Trust in G - 82"_&
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 4% . : 61%
medical/health ° . °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 4% 63%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 889 -
o %
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I - 95% i : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
vaccines I . : : 89% : : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? . . : 89% : : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i i 98% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion | 99%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 8% : 25% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 4% . : 90% : : 6% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome
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Country-level data
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 15 September 2018.

Malaysia

in Malaysia, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 29,448.95 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 41.00 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 75.30 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 6.70
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 2.273.99
most recent value = By
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 1.30% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%

most recent value

- Male - Female

83% said they learned about 146% have high trust for the 68% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this

100 93% 100

83%  82%

HIGH TRUST

80

60

40

20 14% 7% 449,

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49

51 T

country

100

80 7%

19 14% 15%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown

91% said they think vaccines 20% said that science 82% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
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o
S

100 o 92% 94% 95%
91% o 87%
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@
S
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I
o

20% 20% 21%

20 20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE
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[}
S

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49

See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown

their religion

100
88% 89%

RELIGION

20% 22% 19%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Malaysia

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

Role types

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

. IEEEN
10% :
12% :

Religious leader

Traditional healer

9%
14%
83%

90%

of science 6% 83%
education i i i H H
i i iversity?
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 7% e
. . . . = i i i i B
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? T
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ L i :
Interest in i 47% i : 51%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? '

o I

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? . 96%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? . :34%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? o : : : : o
Confidence & i l o o . ?GA
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : : p '
science & 23l . I = : - 230 !
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 13% / . . 8% |
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? | : : : 68% : i
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 229 : . : : : 13%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 4%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 18% . : : ‘ 25%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 20% . i : : 23%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 30% : I ; : : 21%
science/ the public? - 5 : :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest G N I .
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 39% l L 5 2%
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 30% : I ( . . 19%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who ,, : : : o
pays for their work? & A . - - ELD
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 21% ) . . . 32%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? j : : :
Benefits of GO 1% | _ 8%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 10% ) ) 85%'
3;2?0 you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 17% - 54%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? I. ) : 91% :
Trust in o
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 4% 53%
medical/health °| °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? | 56%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 13% : : 62%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I I i : 7:8“/ : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : ‘ : : i
vaccines I . . : : 72% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I 5% : : : 70% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i : 98% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 100%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 18% : 20% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 8% . : 82% : : 10% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Malaysia: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Mali

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Mali, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 18 May 2018

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) Sl 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value 33.00

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 57.97
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 65.80
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 30.79

most recent value ’
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.31%

most recent value

65 years +

50-64 years

35-49 years

25-34 years

15-24 years

0-14 years

80%

60%

Population breakdown by age and gender?

13.0% 13.0%

19.1%

40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

36% said they learned about
science at secondary school

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown

20% have high trust for the
Trust in Science Index
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Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

22%

57% said science benefits
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See Q30 in Question breakdown
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Mali

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

. = o o 5
Q1 How much do you know about science? 8% 4%

:ﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 8% : : i %
science a . : |

; - ; ) = i
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 12%

. . . = i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 32% 30%
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 7% 1:36%

education i i }
i i iversity?
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 1% 7% 10%

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? PO
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? :n
Interest in i 60% i i 3.9 %

science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? - '
12% 86%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? - :
13% 85%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 229 : : 57%
. . " intean H : H
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 4% 77%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? i : : 54%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 5 : : : o
Confidence & 15% 15% 2 : 2%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? 3 : ' '
science & L - 8 i 2%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 16% . . . 32%
. . ) H g
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 4% 48%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 22% . . 30%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 8% 35%
Q12 How much do you trust science? : .
15% 38%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 28% : : : E33%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 339 : ‘ : 25%
science/ the public? - . q :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest - 1 . i
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 49% _ o L 20%

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?

28% 1 z 28%

Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who , 0, o
pays for their work? 39_A : : 24%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 30% ) . . . 30%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : :
Benefits of (L - 26% . - 27
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 19% ) : 72%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; :
area? 25% . I : 57%
Trustin Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 9% 12% - 8% I : : 61% -
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 3 . i v
medical/health 57 : I v
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 15% ' . . 42%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? : 7:9% -
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I | i . 82":/ : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? i : : : i
vaccines 14% . . : . e . !
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 7% I I 5 : .76% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 93% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 98%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 20% ; : 68% : : 12% i
religion 5 n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 4% 13% 78% 6%
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions

W

wellcome
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Country-level data

Malta

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Malta, based on a sample of 1,007 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.

The study was completed on 16 May 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) e 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value 29.40

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 81.80
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 5.60
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 1.930.77

most recent value ’ '
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.61%

most recent value

Population breakdown by age and gender?

65 years +

50-64 years

35-49 years

25-34 years

15-24 years

0-14 years

18.5% 19.8%

20.1% 20.3%

19.7% 19.3%

14.5% 14.2%

12.6% 12.3%

14.5% 14.2%

80%

60%

40% 20%

0% 0%

20%

- Male

40%

60%

- Female

80%

72% said they learned about
science at secondary school

96%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

34% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index

100

HIGH TRUST

80

60

40 34% 34%

30%

36%

36%

32%

76% said science benefits
people like them in this

country

100

80 76% 11%

74%

60

40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

76%

75%  76%

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+

See Q5B in Question breakdown

M

Overall 15-29 30-49

50+

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

M

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

79% said they think vaccines

are safe

100

a0 % 1%

2%  71%

60

40
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STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

81%

78%

67% said that science
disagrees with their religion

YES

80 73%
67%

72%
62%
60

40
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68%

67%

43% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100

RELIGION

80

60 55%

44%

42%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M [F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M B Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Malta: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Malta

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Religious leader

Traditional healer

%
:::;:I::ge of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? : 30%
science . . . . . i i i : H
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 95%
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 1% : : 57% : i
z?;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 8% : : 72% : 1
ecucation Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 370;,, _: 32% ; : 31% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 29% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ : i
Interest in o 52 o . 3.8%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? ' ' 69% '
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 83%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 10% :
o 11% 79%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? : 92% ‘
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 39:%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 5 n
Confidence & Gk : 41./“
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : -
science & i . .36%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? : :
2
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : : 73%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 4% I : 49% ‘
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 17% : 29%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 8% . : 420:5
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 8% 415%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 6% I 47% :
science/ the public? :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest :
SCentsts about who pays for their work? o I 5 524
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 6% I 39'%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 8% . : 31%
pays for their work? ° . °
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 430/'0
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : :
Benefits of 22% ! _76%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ) 93% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local :
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) )
Trust in 85%_
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 9% : 60%
medical/health ° I : °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? '75%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? -
o 93%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? . i : 7:8"/ : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? i : ‘ : i
vaccines I . : 57% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I : : : : 1
o 59%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 95% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion
o 94%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 8% ; ; 67% : i
religion n . . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 19% ' 3"7% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Malta: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Mauritania

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Mauritania, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 1 October 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 3,049.68 o

(World Bank)

GINI coefficient, most recent value

Life expectancy from birth (WB)

Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value

Number of researchers working in R & D per million,

most recent value

Research and development as percentage of GDP,

most recent value

< 65 years +
32.60 50-64 years
35-49 years

63.24
25-34 years

53.30
15-24 years

N/A
0-14 years

N/A 80%

60%

40%

Population breakdown by age and gender?

20% 0% 0%  20%
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40% 60%
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80%

42% said they learned about
science at secondary school

100
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60 53%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

See Q5B in Question breakdown

3% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index
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3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

3%

F

28% said science benefits

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

people like them in this

country
100
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28% 28% ik

25%
20

Overall 15-29 30-49

50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

74% said they think vaccines

are safe
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PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

77%
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RELIGION
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their religion

100

84%
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60

40

20

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M [F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M B Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome
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Mauritania

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?
Trust in Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?
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Country-level data

Mauritius

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Mauritius, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.

The study was completed on 14 May 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars
(World Bank)

GINI coefficient, most recent value

Life expectancy from birth (WB)

Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value

Number of researchers working in R & D per million,
most recent value

Research and development as percentage of GDP,
most recent value

19.3%

21.7%

14.0%

15.7%

19.4%

Population breakdown by age and gender?

1.2%

9.9%

19.5%

21.3%

13.7%

15.4%

18.9%

22,308.81 ¢

65 years +
35.80 50-64 years
74.39 35-49 years
25-34 years

11.60
15-24 years

181.83
0-14 years

0.18% 80% 60%

40%

20%

0% 0%

20%

- Male

40% 60%

- Female

80%

60% said they learned about
science at secondary school

100

91%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown
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Trust in Science Index
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

71% said science benefits

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

people like them in this
country

79%

73%

66% 69% 69%
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

63% said they think vaccines

are safe
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50+

See Q25 in Question breakdown
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See Q29 in Question breakdown

F Overall 15-29 30-49

61% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100
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79%
80 -

60% 61%
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PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall

- Age

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Mauritius

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?

Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits

Trust in N
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

religion
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?
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Country-level data

Mexico

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Mexico, based on a sample of 1,034 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 29 November 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) e 2
GINI coefficient, most recent value 43.40

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 7712
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 11.50
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 244.18

most recent value '
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.50%

most recent value

Population breakdown by age and gender?

65 years +

50-64 years

35-49 years

25-34 years

15-24 years

0-14 years

80%

60%

20.2% 20.5%

16.1% 15.9%

18.3%

40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

67% said they learned about
science at secondary school

100

83%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

11% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index

100
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Overall 15-29 30-49
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50+ M

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

F

67% said science benefits
people like them in this
country

100

80 75%
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown
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See Q29 in Question breakdown

36%

59% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100
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80 72%
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Mexico

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?
Trust in Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?
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Country-level data Moldova
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Moldova, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 24 August 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 5,607.83 o
(World Bank) < 65vyears + 9.9% 12.0%
GINI coefficient, most recent value 26.30 50-64 years 21.0% 22.2%
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 71.61 3649 years 19.9% L)
25-34 years 19.3% 18.2%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 13.30
15-24 years 146.1% 13.3%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 725.74
most recent value B 15.7% 14.7%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.33% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value e
- Male - Female
70% said they learned about 5% have high trust for the 42% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
i 26 i
5 100 gPD_‘ 100 5 100
& B B
2 80 74%  75% 5 5% 80 2 80
S 70% 1% 69% g S
w 62% o 4
5 60 g 60 3 60
§ y ﬁ 42% 2620 42% o 42%  41%
S 40 2 - 39%
= 20 % 20 = 20
o & o, D 9 o % o g
% o o 5% 6% 5% a4y 6% 4y @ 0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
44% said they think vaccines 40% said that science 45% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
(2] z
100 > 100 3 100
=
80 80 80
60 60 60

51% 49%

46% L

4a%  46% 44y AT%

42%

40%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
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PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE
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0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M [F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M B Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome
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Moldova

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?
Trust in Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?
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Country-level data

Mongolia

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Mongolia, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 24 June 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 12,918.41 o

(World Bank)

GINI coefficient, most recent value

Life expectancy from birth (WB)

Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value

Number of researchers working in R & D per million,

most recent value

Research and development as percentage of GDP,

most recent value

< 65 years +
32.30 50-64 years
35-49 years

69.29
25-34 years

14.80
15-24 years

N/A
0-14 years

N/A 80%

60%

40%

Population breakdown by age and gender?

20% 0% 0%  20%

- Male

40% 60%

- Female

80%

80% said they learned about
science at secondary school

100

92%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

See Q5B in Question breakdown

11% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index

100
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13%
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1M1% 1% 1% 12%

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

1%

36% said science benefits

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

people like them in this
country

100
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42%

40%
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20

Overall 15-29 30-49

50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

74% said they think vaccines

are safe
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STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE
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Mongolia

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Role types

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

Traditional healer

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? . 14%
science Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 7% d d 92% d d i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : : 65% : i
zfe;i?::i [t Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 4% : : 80:% : 1
edecation Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 339 d : 48% : i
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 30% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o, 1
Interest in o 2l o . 9%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? : 7'9%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? : 84%:
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 14% : 43.,}0
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 5% : 60% ‘
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 4% : : ::56%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 : o i
Confidence & 7 22 i :
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? )
science & k35 28
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? :
1% 14%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : 30%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? :
1% 10%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 8% : 23%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 14% l 29%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 10% I : 31%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 229% : ‘ 18%
science/ the public? = -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest : N
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 38‘_,/" &I
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 23% : . 16%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who :,, i o o
pays for their work? 39_A &
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 1% - . 17%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ ;
Benefits of 1% ! 53% _ 36%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 8% ) '74% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : : :
2 N o2%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? _ )
Trust in 2 I - 22% s
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health 10% | 2008
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? I . 32%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 94% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I I i i 73% : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
vaccines 5% I . : : 55% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I . . : : 62% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i i 98% : : i
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 1% : 32% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 4% 4% : 52% : 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Mongolia: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Montenegro

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Montenegro, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 6 September 2018.
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 19.351.89 )
(World Bank) ’ ) < 65vyears + 13.7% 15.7%
GINI coefficient, most recent value 31.90 50-64 years 20.3% 20.1%
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 7712 5649 years 19.6% 19.8%
25-34 years 14.2% 13.8%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 3.20
15-24 years 13.6% 12.9%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 833.00
most recent value 0-14 years 18.5% 17.6%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.37% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%

most recent value

- Male - Female

76% said they learned about
science at secondary school

85%

82%

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD

3% have high trust for the

Trust in Science Index

100

HIGH TRUST

80

60

40

20

3% 2% 4%
0

Overall 15-29 30-49

2% 3%

50+ M

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

3%

F

32% said science benefits
people like them in this
country

100

80

42%

40
32% 2% gy, 26 3%
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown
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See Q25 in Question breakdown
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50+
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their religion
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See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Montenegro

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person
Q1 How much do you know about science? . . . . 1
2 6%
fercoived Q2 H h did derstand th ing of 'science' & 'scientists'? : i i i ;
knowledge of low much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 27%
sclence Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 6% 5% d d 89% d : i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 5% i i 85%: i ;
Perceived level 58 Did | b - d hool? 0 0 i : H
of science Q id you learn about science at secondary school? 7% 76%
education i i i i B

’ ) s i i
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 35% 29%

. . . . = i
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 31%

N Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? =
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 5% TR

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 7%

. . . . . o H H H
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 19% 37%

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 1% 58%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 169
o 6%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? = : : : o
Confidence & 2 . 20 . . 8 12%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : ; : :
science & 17% 4 - - 8% |
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 4% 4%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? v : 19% 1
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 1% : : : 8%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 6% 4%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 13% : : : : 10% 1
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 14% : : : 8%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 20% : : ‘ % 1
science/ the public? I . . . J
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest ) . . ; i
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 23% 5 . . . 5%_
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 19% . . . I
o % 5%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o : : : o 1
pays for their work? 25k : e . - - L A.
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 14% . . . . 16% 1
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ :
Benefits of 20% i . 3% . . 32%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 17% ) : 61% :
3;2?0 you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 18% - 27%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? _ ) ) )
Trustin L[ 7% 0%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? N
medical/health 12% %
N ; ; 2
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 5% 18%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 94%
- . ; 5 g g i 5
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? 4% 50%

n : = H H i
Cattc;::l:r?:: to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? 8% 31%

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 9% . '34%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? : : 94% : : :
D1 Do you have a religion I 96%

rse‘i:;?oc: and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 29% 32%

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 4% 34% 26%
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions

wellcome

Montenegro: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Morocco

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Morocco, based on a sample of 1,001 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 3 August 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?2
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w

(World Bank) Al 2 65 years +

GINI coefficient, most recent value 39.50 50-64 years

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 75.82 3649 years

25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 20.00
15-24 years

Number of researchers working in R & D per million,

most recent value UititiBels By

Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.71% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value ’

- Male - Female
40% said they learned about 146% have high trust for the 44% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
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See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Morocco

Question breakdown

Answer types

Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level
of science
education

Interest in
science

Confidence &
trust in
science &
institutions

Trust in
science/
scientists

Benefits of
science

Trust in
sources of
medical/health
advice

Attitudes to
vaccines

Science and
religion

Role types

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?

Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?
Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits

the public?

Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest

about who pays for their work?

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?

Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who

pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?

Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?

Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local

area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?

Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?

Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?

Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?

Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?

Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?

D1 Do you have a religion

Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

Traditional healer

6% 79%
1% : ' 86%
1% ' s
™ e
5% I : ' ' 2%
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2% ' ' ' 20%
wn ' ' o
o I ' : o e
2% N : : 13%
™ ' DT
2% [ | ' ' " 32%
26% : : 2%
5% : : | 20%
35%: : : 13%
5% : . : 20%
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20% : : e :
we I -
4% 5% [1[6% | : " 66% :
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Country-level data Mozambique
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Mozambique, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 17 October 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) e ) < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 54.00 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 58.31 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 53.30
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 41.48
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.34% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
45% said they learned about 26% have high trust for the 67% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
91% said they think vaccines 32% said that science 62% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Mozambique: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Mozambique

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level

Role types

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?
Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

Traditional healer

.
o 2

T Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 16% 45%:
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 18% _: ; 71% : : 10% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? d 32% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? :., 1
Interest in o 0026 o . 39. e
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? - : : : '
10% 89%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? -
9% 90%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 17% 52%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 9% ‘ ‘ 72%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : : 45%:
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? : g
Confidence & i : 230 .
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : ;
science & i _35%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? : :
. . ) :
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 4% 63%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? - :
11% 7%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 6% : 24%
Q12 How much do you trust science? : : ;
2% 3%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 25% 12% E34%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 26% 3:8%
science/ the public? :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest :
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 20k - e 5 B2
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 21% : 43%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who ) : 5 n
pays for their work? 250k 40_A
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 16% 3-8%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ i
Benefits of G 2% . Ei
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 10% ' Bli%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : :
1o IKEZEN 7%
- - - — f
Trustin Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 5% 4% 9% I 65%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 3
medical/health 57 b
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 23% . 48% .
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 919
o %
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? | I - . 85"/l : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
vaccines I I : : ..,7% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 1% . : l : : 61% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 94% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 5% . 92%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 8% : 32% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 4% : 33% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome
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Country-level data

Myanmar

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Myanmar, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 16 July 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 6,160.70 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 38.10 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 66.61 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 38.50
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 17.76
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.16% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value o
- Male - Female
56% said they learned about 29% have high trust for the 71% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(2] akF [}
> 100 £3 100 > 100
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Y g u
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2 3 5
= = 2
8 . e
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
91% said they think vaccines 15% said that science 86% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
aw an wz
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See Q25 in Question breakdown

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Myanmar

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Role types

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

. T

Religious leader

Traditional healer

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 4%:
science Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 15% : % d : 70% :
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 10% : : 67% :
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 35%: : 56% :
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? : 60% : : 28% : 10%
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : o,
Interest in o 77 . . 2%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? ' ' 66% '
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 13% : 86%:
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 15% : 43,/;
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? - : ‘ ‘ :
9% 88%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? : 25%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 0 )
Confidence & &b | S o
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? :
science & L5 I ! - S2k
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 18% . 17%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? I : 49%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? :
16% 15%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 11% 15%
Q12 How much do you trust science? 14% I : ::‘)6%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 13% I 46%E
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 13% I 3:8%
science/ the public? L :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest c :
SCentsts about who pays for their work? i 5 S0
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 13% . i . 32%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who > : : o
pays for their work? (% . - 253
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 14% 1 3'7%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? i
Benefits of 12 . %
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 7% 87% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local 4 ;
area? 1034 I . 84%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 1 =
Trust in I 89%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 6% . : 50%
medical/health ° I °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 4%| 52%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? I 98%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I i : 85"/: :
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? I I : ‘ :740/ :
vaccines . T —— T
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I I : : .76% :
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? 7% i i 92% : :
D1 Do you have a religion 100%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 13% : : 72% : : 15% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? . : 86% : : 8% 1
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome
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Country-level data Namibia
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Namibia, based on a sample of 1,005 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 24 September 2018.

0 7 1. .
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) Utpsiid < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 59.10 50-64 years

35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 64.39 years

25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 31.80

15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million,

¢ t val 143.32
most recent value By
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.34% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
74% said they learned about 6% have high trust for the 47% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
(%] akF %]
> 100 £3 100 > 100
S of o
& 82% 3 B
Q wE 80 2 80
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown

84% said they think vaccines 33% said that science 70% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Namibia: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Namibia

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

10
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ'::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? : 16%
science i i i : H
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 6%
(M 8% 85%
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 4% 80%
zfe;i?::i 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 5% : :74% : 1
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 20% :_: 60% : : 20% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 29% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? 3:9.,/ 1
Interest in =7
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? '
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 42.,}0
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? :
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 179
o %
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? G o
Confidence & o 20%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? ;
science & Sl 15%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? :
6% 17%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : 339%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? : :
12% 1%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? : 5%:
Q12 How much do you trust science? y : : i
13% 19%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 11% : 17%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 13% 16%
science/ the public? -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest G
SCentsts about who pays for their work? k55 9 22
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 15% 13%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 0 : 5] o
pays for their work? 15% 10%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 7% - 20%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ :
Benefits of il . 2% . . AT >
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 8% - ) X :
o 12% 79%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : P : :
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) ) )
Trust in I 85%_
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 59, 17 . 26%
medical/health ° il °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? . 29%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 63%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? . I i . 84"/; : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : ‘ i
vaccines . . . : 1% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 7 : : : 1
5% 62%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 95% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion 97%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 7% : 33% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 5% : 24% 1
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Namibia: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Nepal

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Nepal, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 23 July 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) 2,696:69 < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 32.80 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 70.25 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 27.80
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 61.06
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.30% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
55% said they learned about 146% have high trust for the 67% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
i 26 i
5 100 g@ 100 5 100
& S z B
2 80 75% wE 80 2 80 o, T
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
92% said they think vaccines 14% said that science 61% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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See Q25 in Question breakdown
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See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018
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Nepal

Question breakdown

Answer types

Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Perceived level
of science
education

Interest in
science

Confidence &
trust in
science &
institutions

Trust in
science/
scientists

Benefits of
science

Trust in
sources of
medical/health
advice

Attitudes to
vaccines

Science and
religion

Role types
- No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

- Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?

Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?

Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?

Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?

Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits
the public?

Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
about who pays for their work?

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?

Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?

Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19’)Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
gr;g Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?

Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?

Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?

Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?

D1 Do you have a religion

Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

™

12 st

87% 10%

] 21%

23% | 33%
20% | | C32%
26% : : [ 20%
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For scaled questions
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Country-level data

Netherlands

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Netherlands, based on a sample of 1,001 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.

The study was completed on 4 May 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars w
(World Bank) 52,503.27 L . oes 17.9% 19.5%
GINI coefficient, most recent value 28.20 50-64 years 20.5% 20.3%
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 81.51 3649 years 40:5% LAk
25-34 years 12.3% 12.1%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 3.30
15-24 years 12.2% 11.9%
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 4.842.67
most recent value ’ By 16.7% 16.2%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 2.03% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value e
- Male - Female
67% said they learned about 28% have high trust for the 72% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
5 100 g@ 100 5 100
< 87% T <
o =0 o 76%  76%
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50+ M

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

68% said they think vaccines

53% said that science

44% said they choose religion

are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with

100

80 73%
68%  69%
o °  66% 63%
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PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown
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71%

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M

See Q29 in Question breakdown
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See Q30 in Question breakdown
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1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Netherlands: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Netherlands

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science

Q8 Would you like to know more about science?
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

e

1%

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? _ :
14% 85%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? l : 60%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 5 : : : 7 o
Confidence & . o . : 20%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? l : ' ' 55% '
science & . = - ’ -
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? - : : : :
9% 28%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? I : : :74% :
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? : : : ‘ 299%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? : i : 13%
Q12 How much do you trust science? I : : : 52% ‘
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? . ; ; i 40:%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits I : : : 43%;
science/ the public? 5 . : :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest T . . )
SCentsts about who pays for their work? . . . . 25t
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 6% ; . . . 22%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 5 : : : : o,
pays for their work? . - - : 14%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? . . : 50% .
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ i
Benefits of 0% . - . 2%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ' ) 86%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; :
[ v | [
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) ) L
Trust in 4% : : 84% .
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 4% . . . ‘34,,/
medical/health ° R
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? I 68% .
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 13% : - 86%:
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? . . : : ;75,,/ : 1
o
. = o 0 i i i B
Catt(;::l:::: to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? 38%
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? 44%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? . i i 96% : : i
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? ; 53% : i
religion

Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

on oo I o

1
40%

1 1 1
60% 80% 100%

Netherlands: Country-level findings

No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data New Zealand
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in New Zealand, based on a sample of 1,002 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 9 September 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?2

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 41.109.01 )
(World Bank) R < 65years+ 14.6%

15.4%

GINI coefficient, most recent value N/A 50-64 years 18.6% 18.8%

35-49 years 19.5% 20.1%

Life expectancy from birth (WB) 81.61

25-34 years 13.1% 13.1%

Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 4.40

15-24 years 14.3% 13.5%
zl;rsntbreerczlfqtr?/saeljgchers working in R & D per million, 4,052.42
0-14 years 20.0% 19.1%
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 1.28% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
92% said they learned about 32% have high trust for the 81% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
@ o 26 i
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o] & 28% 5]
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
72% said they think vaccines 48% said that science 42% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
ouw an wz
é% 100 5> 100 88 100
uI 0 78% 74% o 80 2 80
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o= o w
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w $ o 60 8% 53%  53% 54% S 60
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i g § 44% 43% g 42% 7% 459 o 2%
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

New Zealand: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



New Zealand

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

1%
51%

|
[ | 96%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? I : 45%:
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? 5 : : : : o,
Confidence & . o . 8 16%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? : : ' y
science & 2 I . - - 42“./"
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 9% : : : : 8%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? | : : : 65% :
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 5% l : : : : 27%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? : : : :
Q12 How much do you trust science? | : : ‘ 51%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? | : : : 45%E
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits I : : : 43%;
science/ the public? 5 . : :
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest . . . )
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 1 I - - - 5 2300
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? . 23%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o I 5 : : : o,
pays for their work? 2 . - - : 15%
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? . . : 44%'
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : : ; :
Benefits of ife - . 81‘.%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ) ) 90% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; : ;
11% _ aa
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) ) ) )
Trust in 2 . 5 . 20z n n
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? . = . : 33%
medical/health | . - . R
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? Y : . 62% .
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? . 96%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? l : : : 73% : 1
o o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : ‘ ; i
vaccines . . : 41‘.,/“ :
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I . : : o : 1
o 54%
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 93% : : i
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 6% ; 48% : i
religion n n . m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 2% 7% 46%
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

New Zealand: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Nicaragua
A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Nicaragua, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 22 June 2018.

. q 1. .
Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?
GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) DHLELLY < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 46.20 50-64 years

35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 75.40 years

25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 14.80

15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 71.03
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.11% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value

- Male - Female
67% said they learned about 8% have high trust for the 54% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
@ 26 il
5 100 g@ 100 E 100
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown

93% said they think vaccines 39% said that science 87% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Nicaragua: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Nicaragua

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ'::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 17% 13%
science H H H : :

Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?

o 89%

Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 5% : :9% : i
zfe;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 1% . : 67% . |
ecucation Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 31% : _: 47% ; : 21% :

Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? : 31% i

Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : 61% . : 3:9.,/ 1
Interest in . . e
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 68% '

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? :76%

Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 12% : 46% :

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? : 68% ‘

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 18%

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? ) o
Confidence & St . HHD . 14%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? ; :
science & 10% 12%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 12%

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? : :

° 31%

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 0% : 11%

Q12 How much do you trust science? 4% 26%

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

o NI
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 9% 16% 12%
science/ the public? -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest 7
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 7% 12%

Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 7%

o % 16%

Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o 5 : o

pays for their work? I k5%

Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 7% . 25%

Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _

Benefits of b 897 . . 2%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 7% ) '75%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local :
e 0%
Trustin Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 4% 9% | 68%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 139 . 25%
medical/health ° °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 30%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 93%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? - . 92% i : i
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? | . : : :8“/ ‘ i
vaccines . . e . ]

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I 4% : '75% : 1

Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i i 97% : : i

D1 Do you have a religion 5% 91%

Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 6% 3;% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? . : 87% : 8% 1
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Nicaragua: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Niger

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Niger, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.

The study was completed on 23 July 2018.

Country health indicators!:

Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 1,016.60 o
(World Bank) < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 34.30 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 60.06 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 48.30
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 7.42
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, N/A 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80%
most recent value
- Male - Female
16% said they learned about 39% have high trust for the 62% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country
i 26 i
5 100 g@ 100 5 100
& 3 B
% 80 4T 80 % 80
u 2 u 62% 61% 63% O0% 63% o
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
87% said they think vaccines 13% said that science 93% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
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See Q25 in Question breakdown

See Q29 in Question breakdown

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age Male/Female

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Niger: Country-level findings
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Niger

Question breakdown

Answer types
Yes / A lot
Some

Not much

Role types

- No / Not at all

N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends

- Neutral

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Doctor/nurse

- Family/friends
- Famous person

Religious leader

Traditional healer

o
Eﬁ;‘;ﬁ'::;e of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? 19% : 7% i
sclence Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? 21% d 22% : d 57% d i
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? ; : 85% ; : 9% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? 10% : 25% i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ : :
Interest in G o 0k o . 430/.0
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 5% 83%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? - :
8% 88%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 17% : 68%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 12% : :75%
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 8% : 61%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? d
Confidence & 5 200 :
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? 1 :
science & 20 _ 45%_
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 18% 45%.
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 1% : 55% :
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? : :
16% a7
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 12% : 42.,2,
Q12 How much do you trust science? : :
15% 49%
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 21% : 4202
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 17% 45%:
science/ the public? 2 -
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest [ :
SCentsts about who pays for their work? 20 45%_
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 17% 49% :
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who o : 5 o :
pays for their work? i C2 -
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 28% 56%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : :
Benefits of o 230 = (32
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? 179 )
7 0%
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : :
area? 2% . I : : 62% :
Trustin Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? 8% 19%- 5% -20% . -35%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 1 )
medical/health 13% 22
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 12% E 55%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? : 73%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I i i 79;0/ i ;
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : : i
vaccines 5% . I : . .74% . !
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I I . . 75% . i
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? : : 69% : i
D1 Do you have a religion 8% : 92%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 18% : : 69% : : 13% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? . . 93% : : 1
i f f f f f
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Niger: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data

Nigeria

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Nigeria, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was face to face.
The study was completed on 2 June 2018.

Country health indicators!:

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars o
(World Bank) D) < 65years +
GINI coefficient, most recent value 43.00 50-64 years
35-49
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 53.43 years
25-34 years
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 64.50
15-24 years
Number of researchers working in R & D per million, 38.77
most recent value B
Research and development as percentage of GDP, 0.22% 80%  60%

most recent value

40% 20%

Population breakdown by age and gender?

0% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%

- Male - Female

63% said they learned about
science at secondary school

19% have high trust for the
Trust in Science Index
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See Q5B in Question breakdown

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

80% said science benefits
people like them in this
country

100

86%
80% = 82% 799,

80
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Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q17 in Question breakdown

91% said they think vaccines
are safe

199 o1%  91% goy 8% 8%

80
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PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE
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See Q25 in Question breakdown

22% said that science
disagrees with their religion
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Overall 15-29 3049 50+ M F

See Q29 in Question breakdown

89% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100 94% 94%

RELIGION

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall Male/Female

- Age

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Nigeria: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Nigeria

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Religious leader
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends Traditional healer

Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Perceived
knowledge of
science

Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'?
Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science?
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school?

P ived level - -
ereeived feve Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school?

of science
educsticn Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university?
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days?
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days?
Interest in
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science?

Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health?
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations?

Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics?

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood?

Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government?
Confidence &

trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science &
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country?

Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country?

Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country?

Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country?

Q12 How much do you trust science?

Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information?

Q14A How much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits

Trust in N
science/ the public?
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest
scientists :
about who pays for their work?
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public?
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who
pays for their work?
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country?
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you?
Benefits of
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation?
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local
area?
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice?
Trust in
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government?
medical/health
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses?
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine?
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have?
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe?
vaccines

Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective?
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine?
D1 Do you have a religion
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion?

religion
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science?

=

8% 89%
™ "%

« I 80%

18% s
| aov
: : : —
] ' e
11% ' ' ' ' 20%
8% ' ' ' ' 18%
B : ' : -

19% ' ' ' 15%

o K

10% ] '  26%
9% ] : : : 2%
10% i : : : : 23%
15% : : j 20%
9% i : : : 2%
15% | : : : | 20%
5% : : : a5%
6% : : 80% :
7% : : 89% :

14% . : :74%
CAN e [ ' 84%
- : : : —

| 42%
| 92%
[ | 83%
i 5%
5% 95%
100%
125 2%
7% 89%
T T T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Country-level data Northern Cyprus

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Northern Cyprus, based on a sample of 1,000
interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 2 July 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?2

Data unavailable for this country Data unavailable for this country

85% said they learned about 146% have high trust for the 80% said science benefits
science at secondary school Trust in Science Index people like them in this
country

100 95% 100 100
o
88% 84%

HIGH TRUST

75% 1% 75%

80

60

40

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Y 16% 16%
20 14% g, 5% o o 1y,
0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q5B in Question breakdown Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions See Q17 in Question breakdown
88% said they think vaccines 14% said that science 19% said they choose religion
are safe disagrees with their religion when science disagrees with
their religion
aw an wz
S S 1%}
% 100 S05, % 100 8% 100
22 88% 87% 87% 86% > Q 5
3 = o”
w § 80 w 80 I 80
oo o =
Oos o w
£ bl T
a2 60 = 60 o 60
25 S &
> TR
23 40 2 40 S 49
23 £ &
o] o
og 5 £ 190 22 18% 160 F
o 20 4 20 14% 15%  15% 15%  13% & 20 15% o . A
o w 1% 4
4
0 0 g 0
Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F
See Q25 in Question breakdown See Q29 in Question breakdown See Q30 in Question breakdown
Overall - Age Male/Female
1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018 w
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018 wellcome

Northern Cyprus: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Northern Cyprus

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse Traditional healer
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends
Not much - Neutral
Q1 How much do you know about science? . : . ' . 15%
Refceived Q2 H h did derstand th ing of 'science’ & 'scientists"? :
knowledge of low much did you understand the meaning of 'science' & 'scientists'? I 45%
sclence Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? d d 99% : : i
. . . = i i i i B
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? 4% 75%
z?;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 1% : l 85"/: l |
education i i i H H
i i iversity?
Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 72% I 27%

. . . . = i i
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? SR
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? _ ! T

Interest in ) 59% i : 411.1/,,

science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? 92%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? 95%

. . . . . o H H H
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 15% 60%
. . " P o) - B :
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 50%

Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? 43.,2,
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? o) : : : o
Confidence & [ 23 . o . 8 1%
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country? 3 : ' '
science & % / 26%
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? 4% 10%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? . 28%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? : : : :
9% 17%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 12% : : 3.,/:
Q12 How much do you trust science? | : : : 54% ‘ i
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? 51%
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 15% : : ‘ 18%
science/ the public? . . q q
canti Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest N 3 . .
SCentsts about who pays for their work? i : . . 2
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? 15% F . .
o % 10%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who 0 i 5 : : : o 1
pays for their work? 205 . - . S y
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? . 1 . 3-8% 1
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ : . :
Benefits of 18% | : 89%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ) ) 89% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : ; :
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) ) )
Trust in 11% : : 89% : :
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 5% . . . : 27%
medical/health ° . . . : °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? 35%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? 100% :
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? . : 93% : : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : ‘ ‘ : i
vaccines . . . 107 . |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? : : : 73% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? i i 100% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion :
7% 88%
Science and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 7% : : 79% : : 14% i
religion n n n m 4
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? 5% 3'2% . 430/; H
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher

For scaled questions
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Northern Cyprus: Country-level findings Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Country-level data Norway

A summary of public attitudes to science and health challenges in Norway, based on a sample of 1,000 interviews.

The interview type for this country was telephone.
The study was completed on 26 June 2018.

Country health indicators?: Population breakdown by age and gender?

GDP per capita in PPP, international current dollars 61,414.28 o

(World Bank) < 65vyears + 16.3% 17.9%
GINI coefficient, most recent value 27.50 50-64 years 18.1% 17.9%

35-49 !
Life expectancy from birth (WB) 82.51 years 21.0% Atk

25-34 years 13.6% 13.4%
Mortality rate per live 1000 births, most recent value 210

15-24 years 13.0% 12.7%
zl;rsntbreerczlfqtrizeljgchers working in R & D per million, 6,073.24

0-14 years 17.9% 17.6%

Research and development as percentage of GDP, 2.03% 80%  60% 40% 20% 0% 0%  20% 40% _—

most recent value

- Male - Female

81% said science benefits
people like them in this

76% said they learned about
science at secondary school

38% have high trust for the
Trust in Science Index

country
%
2 100 100
E 87% .
5 81% 84% 83%  goo
o
T 80 80 77% 2
60 53% 60

40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO HAD
PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID YES

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q5B in Question breakdown

Average of the 5 trust in scientist questions

See Q17 in Question breakdown

83% said they think vaccines
are safe

100
83y, 87%  85% 85% g,

80

60

40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO SAID
STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q25 in Question breakdown

30% said that science
disagrees with their religion

o8
&> 100
o
E:
W 80
0
o
(e}
a
& 60
o
8 36%

40 35% 9 o
g 0% o 34% )
z 26% 24%
2
g 20
o

0

Overall 1529 30-49 50+ M F

See Q29 in Question breakdown

41% said they choose religion
when science disagrees with
their religion

100

RELIGION

80

59%
60 -

1%

40%
40

20

PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE WHO CHOOSE

Overall 15-29 30-49 50+ M F

See Q30 in Question breakdown

Overall - Age

1 World Bank, World Population Report, 2018
2 United Nations, World Population Report, 2018

Norway: Country-level findings

Male/Female

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



Norway

Question breakdown

Answer types Role types
Yes / A lot - No / Not at all Doctor/nurse
Some N/A / Don't know/refused / It depends - Family/friends
Not much - Neutral - Famous person

Q1 How much do you know about science?

Religious leader

Traditional healer

l 17%
:::;:I::ge of Q2 How much did you understand the meaning of 'science’ & 'scientists'? I 50%
science Q3 Do you think studying disease is a part of science? . d d 97% : : i
Q5A Did you learn about science at primary school? : :76% : i
z?;i?::‘ii 5 Q5B Did you learn about science at secondary school? 7% : :76% : 1
ecucation Q5C Did you learn about science at college/university? 29% : _: 34% : 3:7% :
Q6 Have you tried to get science information in the past 30 days? d 59% : i
Q7 Have you tried to get health information in the past 30 days? : : o, : 1
Interest in = . c4%
science Q8 Would you like to know more about science? '75%
Q9 Would you like to know more about medicine/disease/health? :75%
Q10A Do you have confidence in non profit organisations? 229 : : 59%
Q10B Do you have confidence in hospitals/health clinics? 8% : ‘ 87% ‘
Q11A How much do you trust people in your neighbourhood? I : 69%
Q11B How much do you trust this country's national government? I 51%
Confidence & °
trust in Q11C How much do you trust scientists in this country?
science & Sl I (a2
institutions Q11D How much do you trust journalists in this country? . 16%
Q11E How much do you trust doctors & nurses in this country? 7:8%
Q11F How much do you trust NGO workers in this country? 7% l : 24%
Q11G How much do you trust traditional healers in this country? 5% 6% i
Q12 How much do you trust science? : 61% i
Q13 How much do you trust scientists to find out accurate information? I 430/1
Trust in Q14A pr much do you trust college & university scientists to do work that benefits 47% :
science/ the public? :
scientists Q14B How much do you trust college & universite scientists to be open & honest I '34%
about who pays for their work? :
Q15A How much do you trust corporate scientists to do work that benefits the public? I . 32%
Q15B How much do you trust corporate scientists to be open & honest about who . i 20%
pays for their work? °
Q16 How much of the population does science benefit in this country? 52%
Q17 Does the work that scientists do benefit people like you? _ i :
Benefits of e - 81%
science Q18 Do you think science & technology will improve life for the next generation? ) 92% :
Q19 Do you think science & technology will increase the number of jobs in your local : :
I s0%
Q20 Which of the following people do you trust for medical/health advice? ) )
Trustin 93%
sources of Q21 How much do you trust medical & health advice from this country's government? 49%
medical/health I : °
advice Q22 How much do you trust medical & health advice from doctors/nurses? I 7'7%
Q23 Before today, had you ever heard of a vaccine? :
o 90%
Q24 How much do you agree that vaccines are important for children to have? I I : 88% : : 1
o
Attitudes to Q25 How much do you agree that vaccines are safe? : : : i
vaccines I . : 57% : |
Q26 How much do you agree that vaccines are effective? I 3 : : 71% : 1
Q28 If you have children, have your children received a vaccine? I i : 97% : : i
D1 Do you have a religion :-,5%
rse‘i:;?oc: and Q29 Has science ever disagreed with the teachings of your religion? 4% 30%
Q30 When science disagrees with your religion, do you believe science? : 54% : i
i T T T T T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No /Lower » Yes/Higher
For scaled questions
wellcome

Norway: Country-level findings

Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



